
fov^f^
Hon Joe MP {^yj^j

23MP00856 Government
FOlReft 18155457 of south Australia

Hon Michelle Lensink MLC
Member of the Legislative Council
Parliament House, North Terrace
ADELAIDE SA 5000

Email: lensink.office(a)parliament.sa.c]ov.au

Dear Ms Lensink

I refer to your application made under the Freedom of Information Act 1991 (the FOI Act) to
the Office of the Hon Joe Szakacs MP on 10 August 2023 seeking access to:

All documents, including but not limited to emails, text messages, diary entries, briefings, notes
on any other form of communication between the Minister's office, including the Minister, Chief
of Staff, or any other staff member, and the Member for Newland and/or her office, from
19/3/22- 9/8/23.

A search of this agency's records has identified 27 documents within the scope of your
application, which are listed on the attached schedule. Information that is out of scope has
been removed from the documents.

I have determined to release documents 6-8 and 20-27 in full.

In accordance with section 20(4) of the FOI Act, I have determined to grant you partial access
to the remaining documents.

Information concerning the personal affairs of a person have been redacted in accordance with
clause 6(1) of the FOI Act.

In accordance with the requirements of Premier and Cabinet Circular PC045, details of your FOI
application, and the documents to which you are given access, will be published in the agency's
disclosure log. A copy of PC045 can be found at www.dpc.sa.flov.au/resources-and-

publications/premier-and-cabinet-circulars.

If you are dissatisfied with this determination you are entitled to apply for an internal review, in
accordance with section 29 of the FOI Act. To make an internal review application, please write
to the Principal Officer of this agency, the Hon Joe Szakacs MP, within 30 calendar days after
you receive this letter.

Should you require any further information please contact me on telephone 8303 0670.

Yours sincerely

JetaD^" Phillips-Wilkinson
Accredited FOI Officer
Office of the Hon Joe Szakacs MP
Minister for Police, Emergency Services and Correctional Services

'9 ,Ql^-lc/ ,2023
Enc Schedule of Documents

IB1BstSfffi2aiaBi^§SBi:gBHBn



23MP00856 SCHEDULE OF DOCUMENTS

Document

Number

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20

21

22

23

Description
of Document

Letter

Email
Letter

Email
Email
Email

Email

Email

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Email

Email

Letter

Email
Email

Email

Email

Email

Date of

Document

13/4/22
1/7/22
8/7/22
4/7/23
11/8/23
26/10/22
10.03am

11/8/23
2.28pm

12/4/23

15/1/22
30/8/22
19/4/22
6/9/22
30/8/22
22/6/22
5/1/23
30/6/23
1.26PM
30/6/23
2.37PM
8/8/23
8/11/22
9/12/22

10/3/23

28/6/23

10/7/23

Determination

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Release

Release

Release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Partial release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Exemption

Clause

Cl 6(1)
a 6(i)
a 6(i)
Cl 6(1)
a 6(i)

out of

scope
material
removed

out of

scope
material
removed

Cl 6(1)
Cl 6(1)
a 6(i)
Cl 6(1)
a 6(i)
Cl 6(1)
a 6(i)
Cl 6(1)

a 6(i)

Cl 6(1)
Cl 6(1)
out of

scope
material
removed

out of

scope

material
removed

out of

scope

material
removed

out of

scope

material
removed



24

25
26
27

Email

Email
Email
Email

24/7/23

16/5/23
24/11/22
26/10/22
3.30pm

Release

Release

Release

Release

out of

scope

material
removed


