Hon Joe Szakacs MP

23MPO0856 FOI Ref: 18155457



Hon Michelle Lensink MLC Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House, North Terrace ADELAIDE SA 5000

Email: lensink.office@parliament.sa.gov.au

Dear Ms Lensink

I refer to your application made under the Freedom of Information Act 1991 (the FOI Act) to the Office of the Hon Joe Szakacs MP on 10 August 2023 seeking access to:

All documents, including but not limited to emails, text messages, diary entries, briefings, notes on any other form of communication between the Minister's office, including the Minister, Chief of Staff, or any other staff member, and the Member for Newland and/or her office, from 19/3/22- 9/8/23.

A search of this agency's records has identified 27 documents within the scope of your application, which are listed on the attached schedule. Information that is out of scope has been removed from the documents.

I have determined to release documents 6-8 and 20-27 in full.

In accordance with section 20(4) of the FOI Act, I have determined to grant you partial access to the remaining documents.

Information concerning the personal affairs of a person have been redacted in accordance with clause 6(1) of the FOI Act.

In accordance with the requirements of Premier and Cabinet Circular PC045, details of your FOI application, and the documents to which you are given access, will be published in the agency's disclosure log. A copy of PC045 can be found at www.dpc.sa.gov.au/resources-andpublications/premier-and-cabinet-circulars.

If you are dissatisfied with this determination you are entitled to apply for an internal review, in accordance with section 29 of the FOI Act. To make an internal review application, please write to the Principal Officer of this agency, the Hon Joe Szakacs MP, within 30 calendar days after you receive this letter.

Should you require any further information please contact me on telephone 8303 0670.

Yours sincerely

Jenna Phillips-Wilkinson **Accredited FOI Officer**

Office of the Hon Joe Szakacs MP

Minister for Police, Emergency Services and Correctional Services

Enc Schedule of Documents



Document	Description	Date of	Determination	Exemption
Number	of Document	Document	Determination	Clause
1	Letter	13/4/22	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
2	Email	1/7/22	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
3	Letter	8/7/22	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
4	Email	4/7/23	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
5	Email	11/8/23	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
6	Email	26/10/22 10.03am	Release	
7	Email	11/8/23 2.28pm	Release	out of scope material removed
8	Email	12/4/23	Release	out of scope material removed
9	Letter	15/1/22	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
10	Letter	30/8/22	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
11	Letter	19/4/22	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
12	Letter	6/9/22	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
13	Letter	30/8/22	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
14	Letter	22/6/22	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
15	Letter	5/1/23	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
16	Email	30/6/23 1.26PM	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
17	Email	30/6/23 2.37PM	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
18	Letter	8/8/23	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
19	Email	8/11/22	Partial release	Cl 6(1)
20	Email	9/12/22	Release	out of scope material removed
21	Email	10/3/23	Release	out of scope material removed
22	Email	28/6/23	Release	out of scope material removed
23	Email	10/7/23	Release	out of scope material removed

24	Email	24/7/23	Release	out of
				scope
				material
				removed
25	Email	16/5/23	Release	
26	Email	24/11/22	Release	
27	Email	26/10/22	Release	
		3.30pm		